Exhibit A — Rate Schedule for Sonoma County SELPA Master Contract Date: 8/1/16

| Contractor | NPS Plumfield Academy Contractor iniial: DO | Contract Year | 2016-2017 |
Special education and/or related services offered by CONTRACTOR, and the charges for such education and/or related
services during the term of this contract shall be as follows:

A.  Basic Education Program/Special Education Instruction
1. Tuition Rate - The following Designated Instruction and Related Services are included: CASEMIS
1 | Transportation — Round Trip Plumfield LCI Home to NPS
$171.05 2 | Transportation — PE Plumfield LCI student
Rate Per Day 3 | Speech and Language — Individual service provided for student residing at Plumfield LCI 415
4 | Speech and Language — Group service provided for student residing at Plumfield LCI 415
5 | Individual Counseling or Counseling and Guidance - Individual up to 45 minutes per week —
i idi LCl Homes
g | Counseling and Guidance — Group up to 45 minutes per week provided for students o1
$0.48 _residina at Plumfield | Cl Homes
Rate Per Minute 7 Counseling and Guidance — Family up to 60 minutes per week provided for students 5%
residing at Plumfield LCI Homes
5 ,
A.  Basic Education Program/Special Education Instruction
2. Tuition Rate - The following Designated Instruction and Related Services are included: cAseMS
$170.79 5
Rate Per Day 3
$0.47 s
Rate Per Minute | ¢
B. Designated Instruction and Related Services CASEMIS Rate
1| a_Transportation — Round Trip Per Day
b _Transportation — Per mile $.53 Per Mile
¢_Transportation — PE per mile $.53 Per Mile
2 | a_Speech and Language - Individual 415 $83.19 | Per Hour
b _Speech and Language - Group 415 $41.59 | Per Hour
3| a TSA —Temporary Support Assistant services 340/350
535/900 Per Hour
b TSA — Temporary Support Assistant services 340/350
535/900 Per Hour
¢ TSA - Other Temporary Support Assistant v oo Per Hour
4 | a Behavior Intervention Services — Design or Planning 535 Per Hour
b Behavior Intervention Services - Implementation 535 Per Hour
5| a Individual Counseling 50 | $73.12 | Per Hour
b Counseling and Guidance - Group 515 $36.56 | Per Hour
¢ _Counseling and Guidance - Individual 55 | $73.12 | PerHour
d Counseling and Guidance - Family 55 | $73.12 | Per Hour
e Parent Counseling 520 Per Hour
6 | a Psychological Services 530 | $73.12 | PerHour
7 |_a Vocational Assessment, Counseling, Guidance and Career Assessment 830 Per Hour
b Work Experience Education 850 Per Hour
8 | a Adapted Physical Education 425 Per Hour
9 | a Orientation & Mobility 730 Per Hour
10| a Specialized Vision Services 725 Per Hour
11| a Occupational Therapy 450 $92.38 | Per Hour
12| a Physical Therapy 460 Per Hour
13| a Health & Nursing — Registered Nurse 435/436 Per Hour
¢ _Health & Nursing — Licensed Vocational Nurse 4350436 Per Hour
d_Health & Nursing — Health Care Assistant 435/436 Per Hour
14|_a_Interpreter Services ASL — Normal Hours o 715 Per Hour
b Interpreter Services ASL Last Minute Rate — i i Hour notice 715 Per Hour
¢ _Interpreter Services ASL Evenings & Weekends 715 Per Hour
d_Interpreter Services ASL Holidays 75 Per Hour




